HB0259/654936/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 259

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 14, after "purpose" insert "subject to a certain exception".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 25, after "(A)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE"; strike beginning with "OR" in line 30 down through "RELEASE" in line 31; and in line 33, strike "(1)" and substitute "(1)".

On page 4, in lines 1 and 3, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(III)" and "(IIII)", respectively; and after line 5, insert:

"(2) A PERSON MAY NOT BE REQUIRED TO REIMBURSE A COUNTY FOR COSTS UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION IF THE PERSON HAS ENTERED INTO A CONSENT ORDER WITH THE DEPARTMENT.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 8, after "<u>ACTIVITIES</u>" insert "<u>, OR ARE NOT REASONABLY</u> <u>NECESSARY TO PROTECT HUMAN HEALTH OR THE ENVIRONMENT,</u>".